



SUN SOURCE (INDIA) LIMITED

सन सोर्स (इन्डिया) लिमिटेड

Corp.Office : "Sankalp", Ground Floor ,Next to Bankers Heart Institute, Old Padra Road, Vadodara - 390 020, Gujarat, (India).
Email : info@sunsource.in, Website : www.sunsource.in

November 16, 2019

To,

BSE Limited
Bombay Stock Exchange,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the extract copies of newspaper advertisement clippings of unaudited financial results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 published in Free Press Gujarat Daily & Lokamitra a Regional Daily, on November 16, 2019.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sun Source (India) Limited

Urmil Shah
Chief Financial Officer

CIN NO.:-L40100GJ1992PLC017458

Regd. Office & Factory : One-Sonal Industrial Estate (KHODA), Sanand - Viramgam Highway,
Dist. : Ahmedabad - 382 170, Gujarat, (India).

EDITORIAL

The nuttiness of history in a nutshell

Histories, when confined to nutshells, become absolute facts devoid of context. They are turned into miniature caricatures, paraded as stripped actualities that anyone can dress in the manner they deem fit. This is particularly true in the age of social media, that only allows the exhibition of historical facts as end results. It completely ignores the complex historical processes which led to the end results.

For example, as miniaturised history, the 18th century French Revolution was an uprising of the poor against the rich. Just recently I heard someone say this in a podcast, positioning it as a "historical fact" which the podcaster said was aiming at a "privileged, middle-class" foe.

Indeed, the poor did rise up in France but the uprising was largely instigated and navigated by the middle-classes against common foes: The aristocratic/landed elite and the powerful clergy. The well-known historian Henry Heller, in *The French Revolution and Historical Materialism*, roots the revolution in the gradual growth of the middle-class in France.

According to Heller, by the 18th century, the political and economic aspirations and interests of the French middle class began to clash with those of the ancien régime, i.e., the monarchy, the feudal class and the church. This friction saw the middle-class intelligentsia strongly propagate the ideas of democracy, secularism and nationalism, which became the main ideological engines of the revolution. Another example is the American Civil War (1861-1865). In a nutshell, it is often explained as an armed conflict between the pro-slavery South and the anti-slavery North in the US. American economists M Thornton and RB Exelund write, in *The Economics of the Civil War*, that the conflict was mainly due to economic tensions between the "industrialised North" and the "agricultural South." Prominent in this respect was the perception in the South that tax revenues collected there were largely being transferred to strengthen industrial interests of the North.

The anti-slavery position was adopted by the North and President Lincoln only after the Southern states declared their secession. Lincoln's original stance on slavery, which he displayed a year before the Civil War, was rather different. He had said: "I have no purpose to interfere with the institution of slavery where it exists. I believe I have no lawful right to do so, and I don't intend to."

There are numerous such examples from world history which, when carefully studied outside their nutshell versions, often add a deeper dimension to the end result. Many such examples are also present in Pakistan's history. Take for instance, the 1974 Second Constitutional Amendment and the 1986 Article 295-C in the country's penal code. The first ousted the Ahmadi community from the fold of Islam and the second introduced the death penalty for those found to have committed blasphemy.

When explained in a nutshell, the Second Amendment is elucidated as the sole doing of the "socialist" regime of ZA Bhutto. Unlike various conventional religious groups that had opposed the creation of Pakistan, Punjab's Ahmadi community had backed Jinnah's call. They then became prominent in the country's State and Government institutions.

TKM a newly constructed school building on Children's Day



Ahmedabad: In line with its mission to support and enrich neighbouring communities through sustainable solutions, Toyota Kirloskar Motor, today, inaugurated the newly constructed Government Model Higher Primary School at Bidadi. Equipped with modern facilities, the school will benefit the school children thereby, creating a wholesome environment for the overall growth of the students, ensuring improvement in the standard of their learning experience.

The refurbished Government Model Higher Primary School was inaugurated by Mr. A Manjunath, Hon'ble MLA, Magadi Constituency, Mr. C M Lingappa MLC, Mr. Basappa President Zilla Panchayat Ramanagara, Mr. Ganakal Nataraj President Taluk Panchayat Ramanagara, Mr. Somashekaraiha, Deputy Director of Public Instruction (DDPI Education), Takuya Nakanishi - Senior Vice President TKM, Mr. Naveen Soni, Vice President, Toyota Kirloskar Motor along with other Town Municipal Corporation Officials and elected representatives.

Built post-independence, the Government Model Higher Primary School at Bidadi has around 260 school children, providing education to students studying from Standard I to VIII. However, due to its dilapidated condition, the school was under-utilised and not able to provide required facilities to school children in the community. (20-4)

SUN SOURCE (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L47100GJ1983PLC102253
Registered Office: A/202, 2nd Floor, Narayan Complex, Nr. Navrangpura Bus Stop, Swastik Cross Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380009

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	
Total Income from operations	17.90	17.34	34.41	69.63	69.63
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.97	(9.07)	6.58	(6.33)	(6.33)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income for the period] after tax	2.97	(9.07)	6.58	(6.33)	(6.33)
Equity Share Capital	770.00	770.00	770.00	770.00	770.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic	0.04	(0.12)	0.09	(0.08)	(0.08)
Diluted	0.04	(0.12)	0.09	(0.08)	(0.08)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website (www.sunsource.com).

FOR SUN SOURCE (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
ASHISH JENDRA JOSHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 06894408)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14th November, 2019

NISHTHA FINANCE AND INVESTMENT INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L74110GJ1983PLC102253
Registered Office: A/202, 2nd Floor, Narayan Complex, Nr. Navrangpura Bus Stop, Swastik Cross Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380009

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended
	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2019	30/09/2018
Total Income from operations	17.90	17.34	34.41	69.63
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.97	(9.07)	6.58	(6.33)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income for the period] after tax	2.97	(9.07)	6.58	(6.33)
Equity Share Capital	770.00	770.00	770.00	770.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic	0.04	(0.12)	0.09	(0.08)
Diluted	0.04	(0.12)	0.09	(0.08)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website (www.nishta.com).

FOR NISHTHA FINANCE AND INVESTMENT (INDIA) LTD.
Sd/-
ASHISH JENDRA JOSHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 06894408)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14th November, 2019

AROMA ENTERPRISES (INDIA) LIMITED
Reg Off: 88, Ajanta Commercial Center Nr. Income Tax Circle, Ashram Road Ahmedabad -380009
CIN: L51909GJ1994PLC021482 Phone: 079-27540175 E-mail: id.compliance@aroma.com website: www.aromaenterprises.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER-II OF FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-20 ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	in Lakhs except EPS data		
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operation	155.99	636.19	290.80
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(253.81)	66.53	(484.88)
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(253.81)	66.53	(484.88)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(253.81)	66.54	(484.88)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(253.81)	66.54	(484.88)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	494.04	494.04	494.04
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualised			
	(a) Basic	(5.20)	1.36	(9.93)
	(b) Diluted	(5.20)	1.36	(9.93)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com.
2. The company operates only in one segment, hence separate segment wise reporting is not applicable and not given herewith.

For, Aroma Enterprises (India) Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Snehal Patel
Director
DIN : 03097321

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14-11-2019

ZEAL AQUA LIMITED
CIN: L05004GJ2009PLC056270
Registered Office: At Old GDIC Pl No. 4, 5, Ta Oldpad, Surat 394540, Gujarat
Tel: +91261-220047; Website: www.zealgroup.com Email: zealgroup@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakh		
		Quarter ended 30 th September 2019	Half Year Ended 30 th September 2019	Quarter ended 30 th September 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7102.190	9135.411	8881.880
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	286.127	391.983	365.702
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	286.127	391.983	365.702
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	286.127	391.983	365.702
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	286.127	391.983	365.702
6	Equity Share Capital	1260.660	1260.660	420.220
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic	2.27	3.11	10.58
	2. Diluted	2.27	3.11	10.58

* Reserves for the year ended March 31, 2019 was Rs. 3595.218 Lakh and for the March ended 31, 2018 was Rs. 3689.996 Lakh

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and the listed entity at www.zealgroup.com.
2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2019.
3. The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For Zeal Aqua Limited
Sd/-
Shantilal Patel
(Chairman and Managing Director)
DIN: 01362109

Date: 15.11.2019
Place: Surat

JETPRIVILEGE IS NOW INTERMILES

Ahmedabad: Jet Privilege Private Limited (JPPL), the independent loyalty and rewards management company, part of the Etihad Aviation Group, has unveiled its new brand identity 'InterMiles', propelling its intent to fulfil the evolving travel & lifestyle aspirations of discerning consumers. InterMiles will encompass both the award-winning loyalty and rewards programme (previously, JetPrivilege) and the ubiquitous rewards and recognition currency (previously, JPMiles). The programme will offer its growing base of close to 10 million members the opportunity to earn and redeem InterMiles, the new age currency of engagement, across travel, hospitality and lifestyle services across 10+ categories and 150+ programme partners.

The company has been on an exciting transformational journey over the last 5 years to expand from an airline-centric programme to emerging as an everyday travel-and-lifestyle rewards programme as discerning consumers have shifted beyond transactional rewards and cashback. In fact, over the last six months alone, the programme has managed over 33 billion InterMiles. Speaking about the development, Mr. Manish Dureja, Managing Director, Jet Privilege Pvt. Ltd. said, "We are embarking on a new journey with InterMiles, built on sound business fundamentals, the trust of millions of members and the passion of a committed team. (20-4)

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

A/1006, Premium House, B/h. Handloom House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2019

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Six months ended 30.09.2019	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2018
Total income from operations (net)	17.02	25.97	108.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	6.70	15.71	15.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.70	15.71	15.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.79	12.79	10.19
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.28)	0.34	(38.38)
Equity Share Capital	301.31	301.31	301.31
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	237.08	237.08	237.08
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) -			
Basic	0.16	0.42	0.34
Diluted	0.16	0.42	0.34
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued operations) -			
Basic	0.16	0.42	0.34
Diluted	0.16	0.42	0.34

Note:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 14th November, 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and Company's website on www.ifnservices.com
3. The above results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. The Company is primarily engaged in providing high end of software implementation and revenue cycle enhancement consulting services within the healthcare domain globally, a single reportable Segment. The revenue from sale based on geographical areas are as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited	Six months ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited
Within India	6.45	NB	NB
Outside India - USA	10.57	25.97	108.79
Total	17.02	25.97	108.79

The company has a single customer based in USA to whom all Export sales are made and a single customer based in India to whom all Domestic sales are made.
5. Tax expenses for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2019 reflects changes made vide Taxation Laws Amendment Ordinance 2019 as applicable to Company.
6. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever considered necessary For, Interactive Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Kishor Vekariya
Director
DIN:07622663

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14/11/2019

ISHAAN INFRASTRUCTURES AND SHELTERS LIMITED

(CIN: L45300GJ1995PLC027912)
(Regd. Off:- G.F. 1, SHAGUN COMPLEX, 93, SWASTIK SOCIETY OPP. FAIRDEAL HOUSE, NAVARANGPURA AHMEDABAD -380009)
E-mail: ishaaninfra9@gmail.com website:www.ishaaninfra.com
Contact No: 079-26440808

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Month ended 30th September 2019

Particulars	(Amt in Lakh)		
	Quarter Ended 30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2019 (audited)
Total income from operations (net)	153.25	170.64	665.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.85	13.97	30.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.85	13.97	30.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.45	6.73	22.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6.73	22.33	17.14
Equity Share Capital	647.46	647.46	647.46
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic	0.79	0.10	0.35
Diluted	0.79	0.10	0.35

Note:
1. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14/11/2019.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the limited review in respect of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2018.
3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 01, 2017 and the above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. The figures for the previous quarter/ year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By Order of Board of Directors
For Ishaan Infrastructures and Shelters Limited
(Kalpon R. Shah)
Managing Director
DIN:01294110

Date: 14/08/2019
Place: Ahmedabad

